
 
E-tender Notice (NIT No. 1: RDSS/System Strengthening works of MSKVY2.0/       

Phase-I/2024-25) 
 
Turnkey e-tenders are invited for survey, planning, design, engineering, assembly 

manufacturing, testing, supply, loading, transportation, uploading, insurance, delivery at site, 

handling, storage, installation, testing, commissioning and documents of all items / materials of 

New Substations, Augmentation of Substations, Additional Power Transformers, HT Lines and 

other allied works, including supply and works guarantee as per Standard Bidding Documents 

in MSKVY2.0 - System Strengthening under RDSS scheme on single  point responsibility, in-

divisible “Turnkey” contract basis in following areas: 

   Amt. Rs in Crs 

Name of Package in 
MSEDCL 

Tender No. 

Tender 
Cost 

Excluding 
GST 

EMD 
Tender 

contract 
Period 

Nagpur Region CE/Projects/RDSS/MSKVY2.0/2024-25/T-01 267.61 5.00 18 months 
Chh. Sambhajinagar Region CE/Projects/RDSS/MSKVY2.0//2024-25/T-02 690.34 5.00 18 months 

Konkan Region CE/Projects/RDSS/MSKVY2.0//2024-25/T-03 475.05 5.00 18 months 
Pune & Baramati Zones CE/Projects/RDSS/MSKVY2.0//2024-25/T-04 560.02 5.00 18 months 

Kolhapur Zone CE/Projects/RDSS/MSKVY2.0//2024-25/T-05 226.03 4.52 18 months 
  

 Tender  Fee : Rs 25,000/- + GST (18%)= 29,500/- each 
 EMD will be 2 % of the estimated tender cost or Rs. 5 Crs. whichever is lower 
 Date of Availability of Bidding Document on 

MSEDCL e-tendering website 
https://etender.mahadiscom.in/eatApp/  

: 19.07.2024 at 15.00 Hrs 
onwards 

 Date of Submission of Pre-bid queries : 25.07.2024 upto 15:00 Hrs 
 Date and time of pre-bid Meeting : 26.07.2024 at 12.00 Hrs 
 Last Date & time for submission of Bid : 09.08.2024 upto 17:00 Hrs 
 Date and time of opening of Technical Bids : 09.08.2024 at 17:05 Hrs 
 Date and time of opening of Price Bid : To be notified later 
 For further details of Invitation for Bids & Bid Documents please visit our website: 

https://etender.mahadiscom.in/eatApp/ 
 E-mail ID for further communication : rdssprojects.msedcl@yahoo.com  

 
HOPR No: 166/2024 

 
 

SD/- 
Chief Engineer (Projects) 

MSEDCL, Mumbai 
Tel No. (+91) 22-26474211 Ex. 2241 

 Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd. 


